College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics
Reporting date: December 31, 2005

Value of Actual

State or other territory

Funds

Total Number of

Accounts / Contracts

Date of Inception

Alabama Prepaid
Alabama Savings
Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas
California
Colorado Prepaid
Colorado Savings
Connecticut
Delaware

Florida Prepaid
Florida Savings
Georgia

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois Savings
lllinois Prepaid
Indiana

lowa

Kansas

Kentucky Prepaid
Kentucky Savings
Louisiana

Maine

Maryland Prepaid
Maryland Savings
Massachusetts Prepaid
Massachusetts Savings
Michigan Prepaid
Michigan Savings
Minnesota
Mississippi Prepaid
Mississippi Savings
Missouri

Montana
Nebraska

Nevada Prepaid
Nevada Savings
New Hampshire
New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina
North Dakota

$675,891,926
$450,057,274
$1,983,518,859
$317,423,625
$130,121,397
$1,741,018,225
$40,200,000
$2,255,883,000
$642,406,041
$278,990,625
$5,193,133,075
$81,008,805
$329,427,632
$31,047,133
$80,429,692
$1,658,288,571
$688,983,693
$402,281,664
$1,297,421,752
$1,220,439,498
$112,000,000
$72,145,468
$93,452,793
$3,587,263,220
$407,504,651
$906,065,453
$97,000,000
$1,907,921,621
$956,451,566
$1,162,803,460
$394,617,958
$155,791,779
$52,966,373
$827,645,557
$146,357,326
$1,256,212,129
$79,622,197
$2,092,333,426
$5,246,424,630
$927,946,628
$1,393,049,811
$4,603,862,000
$218,821,347
$290,116,788

73,290
50,587
171,568
41,792
11,159
174,930
13,979
221,285
44,822
22,304
1,086,089
22,133
52,248
3,018
12,698
129,245
46,824
59,226
118,395
50,459
8,721
11,057
23,046
166,286
28,582
75,623
36,500
118,365
78,475
133,956
38,932
21,636
5,415
87,624
12,539
135,393
11,428
254,531
434,215
119,948
144,109
413,731
22,659
23,452

1990

June 2002

1991

June 1999
November 1999
October 1999
September 1997
September 1997
December 1997
July 1998

1988

November 2002
April 2002

May 2002
February 2001
March 2000
October 1998
1997

September 1998
July 2000
October 2001
1990

July 1997
August 1999
April 1998
December 2001
1995

March 1999
1988

2001
September 2001
1997

March 2001
November 1999
1998

January 2001
October 1998
October 2001
July 1998
August 1998
September 2000
September 1998
June 1998
September 2001



College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics

Reporting date: December 31, 2005

State or other territory

Value of Actual
Funds

Total Number of
Accounts / Contracts

Date of Inception

Ohio Guaranteed Fund

Ohio Variable Funds

Oklahoma

Oregon

PA Guaranteed Savings Plan

Pennsylvania Investment Plan

Rhode Island

South Carolina Prepaid

South Carolina Savings

South Dakota

Tennessee Prepaid

Tennessee Savings

Texas Prepaid

Texas Savings

Utah

Vermont

Virginia Prepaid

Virginia Savings

Washington Prepaid

West Virginia Prepaid

West Virginia Savings

Wisconsin

Wyoming

District of Columbia
Total:

$851,207,793
$4,095,768,575
$163,146,757
$558,241,436
$1,030,000,000
$280,000,000
$6,370,015,607
$109,339,870
$581,757,183
$507,945,488
$56,982,077
$28,665,801
$1,605,845,046
$145,642,878
$1,291,610,313
$50,450,884
$1,146,741,367
$14,100,816,748
$599,282,574
$94,327,000
$668,500,000
$1,587,623,082
$16,652,110
$58,216,045
$82,485,127,302

136,151
619,825
27,196
75,922
115,944
24,511
417,139
7,076
52,187
38,019
8,624
3,519
152,717
17,820
79,270
4,819
80,164
1,165,912
55,758
9,737
69,448
207,502
1,354
6,357
8,189,245

1989

2000

April 2000
January 2001
1993

July 2002
September 1998
September 1998
March 2002
May 2002

1997

2000

1996

September 2002
1996

December 1999
1996

December 1999
1998

October 1998
February 2002
1997

May 2000
November 2002



