College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics

Reporting date: December 31, 2005

	Value of Actual	Total Number of	
State or other territory	Funds	Accounts / Contracts	Date of Inception
Alabama Prepaid	\$675,891,926	73,290	1990
Alabama Savings	\$450,057,274	50,587	June 2002
Alaska	\$1,983,518,859	171,568	1991
Arizona	\$317,423,625	41,792	June 1999
Arkansas	\$130,121,397	11,159	November 1999
California	\$1,741,018,225	174,930	October 1999
Colorado Prepaid	\$40,200,000	13,979	September 1997
Colorado Savings	\$2,255,883,000	221,285	September 1997
Connecticut	\$642,406,041	44,822	December 1997
Delaware	\$278,990,625	22,304	July 1998
Florida Prepaid	\$5,193,133,075	1,086,089	1988
Florida Savings	\$81,008,805	22,133	November 2002
Georgia	\$329,427,632	52,248	April 2002
Hawaii	\$31,047,133	3,018	May 2002
Idaho	\$80,429,692	12,698	February 2001
Illinois Savings	\$1,658,288,571	129,245	March 2000
Illinois Prepaid	\$688,983,693	46,824	October 1998
Indiana	\$402,281,664	59,226	1997
lowa	\$1,297,421,752	118,395	September 1998
Kansas	\$1,220,439,498	50,459	July 2000
Kentucky Prepaid	\$112,000,000	8,721	October 2001
Kentucky Savings	\$72,145,468	11,057	1990
Louisiana	\$93,452,793	23,046	July 1997
Maine	\$3,587,263,220	166,286	August 1999
Maryland Prepaid	\$407,504,651	28,582	April 1998
Maryland Savings	\$906,065,453	75,623	December 2001
Massachusetts Prepaid	\$97,000,000	36,500	1995
Massachusetts Savings	\$1,907,921,621	118,365	March 1999
Michigan Prepaid	\$956,451,566	78,475	1988
Michigan Savings	\$1,162,803,460	133,956	2001
Minnesota	\$394,617,958	38,932	September 2001
Mississippi Prepaid	\$155,791,779	21,636	1997
Mississippi Savings	\$52,966,373	5,415	March 2001
Missouri	\$827,645,557	87,624	November 1999
Montana	\$146,357,326	12,539	1998
Nebraska	\$1,256,212,129	135,393	January 2001
Nevada Prepaid	\$79,622,197	11,428	October 1998
Nevada Savings	\$2,092,333,426	254,531	October 2001
New Hampshire	\$5,246,424,630	434,215	July 1998
New Jersey	\$927,946,628	119,948	August 1998
New Mexico	\$1,393,049,811	144,109	September 2000
New York	\$4,603,862,000	413,731	September 1998
North Carolina	\$218,821,347	22,659	June 1998
North Dakota	\$290,116,788	23,452	September 2001

College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics

Reporting date: December 31, 2005

	Value of Actual	Total Number of	
State or other territory	Funds	Accounts / Contracts	Date of Inception
Ohio Guaranteed Fund	\$851,207,793	136,151	1989
Ohio Variable Funds	\$4,095,768,575	619,825	2000
Oklahoma	\$163,146,757	27,196	April 2000
Oregon	\$558,241,436	75,922	January 2001
PA Guaranteed Savings Plan	\$1,030,000,000	115,944	1993
Pennsylvania Investment Plan	\$280,000,000	24,511	July 2002
Rhode Island	\$6,370,015,607	417,139	September 1998
South Carolina Prepaid	\$109,339,870	7,076	September 1998
South Carolina Savings	\$581,757,183	52,187	March 2002
South Dakota	\$507,945,488	38,019	May 2002
Tennessee Prepaid	\$56,982,077	8,624	1997
Tennessee Savings	\$28,665,801	3,519	2000
Texas Prepaid	\$1,605,845,046	152,717	1996
Texas Savings	\$145,642,878	17,820	September 2002
Utah	\$1,291,610,313	79,270	1996
Vermont	\$50,450,884	4,819	December 1999
Virginia Prepaid	\$1,146,741,367	80,164	1996
Virginia Savings	\$14,100,816,748	1,165,912	December 1999
Washington Prepaid	\$599,282,574	55,758	1998
West Virginia Prepaid	\$94,327,000	9,737	October 1998
West Virginia Savings	\$668,500,000	69,448	February 2002
Wisconsin	\$1,587,623,082	207,502	1997
Wyoming	\$16,652,110	1,354	May 2000
District of Columbia	\$58,216,045	6,357	November 2002
Total:	\$82,485,127,302	8,189,245	